

RECEIVED

02-20-2015

**CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
OF WISCONSIN**

STATE OF WISCONSIN
IN SUPREME COURT
Appeal No. 2014AP001099-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

MALTESE LAVELE WILLIAMS

Defendant-Appellant.

ON CERTIFICATION FROM THE COURT OF APPEALS,
REVIEWING A DENIAL OF A JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION
ENTERED ON JULY 11, 2013, AND A MOTION FOR
POSTCONVICTION RELIEF ENTERED ON MAY 2, 2014, BOTH IN
THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR MILWAUKEE COUNTY, HON.
JEFFREY A. WAGNER PRESIDING.

REPLY BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

John A. Pray
State Bar No. 01019121
Attorney for Defendant-Appellant

Criminal Appeals Project
Frank J. Remington Center
Univ. of Wisconsin Law School
975 Bascom Mall
Madison, WI 53706
(608) 263-7461

Table of Contents

Table of Authorities.....	ii
Argument.....	1
I. The sufficiency of the evidence must be measured against the jury instructions .	1
A. It does not matter that, in theory, Williams could have been convicted under the felony murder statute.	1
B. Williams did not forfeit his right to challenge the sufficiency of the evidence	3
C. Harmless error analysis does not apply because the jury instructions were not erroneous.....	4
II. Williams’ attorney was ineffective in failing to move to strike Juror #12.	8
III. Williams’ attorney was ineffective in failing to object to the introduction of numerous crime scene and autopsy photos.....	10
Conclusion.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Chiarella v. United States</i> , 445 U.S. 222 (1980).....	2
<i>State v. Beamon</i> , 2013 WI 47, 347 Wis. 2d 559, 830 N.W.2d 681	4-5
<i>State v. Erickson</i> , 227 Wis. 2d 758, 596 N.W.2d 749 (1999).....	8-9
<i>State v. Carter</i> , 2002 WI App 55, 250 Wis. 2d 851, 641 N.W.2d 517	8-9
<i>State v. Johnston</i> , 184 Wis. 2d 794, 518 N.W.2d 759 (1994).....	3
<i>State v. Koller</i> , 2001 WI App 253, 248 Wis. 2d 259, 635 N.W.2d 838	9
<i>State v. Oimen</i> , 184 Wis. 2d 423, 516 N.W.2d 399 (1994).....	1-2
<i>State v. Olson</i> , 217 Wis. 2d 730, 579 N.W.2d 802 (Ct. App. 1998)	3
<i>State v. Rivera</i> , 184 Wis. 2d 485, 516 N.W.2d 391 (1994).....	1-2
<i>State v. Wulff</i> , 207 Wis. 2d 143, 557 N.W.2d 813 (1997).....	2, 4, 8
